Freshmen Cohort Profile

Fall 2019
Total Freshmen Cohort 2,011 Age
Younger Than 25 Years 2,002 (99.8%)

Ethnicity 25 Years of Age and Older 5 (0.2%)
American Indian or Alaskan Native 8 (0.4%) Average Age 18.13
Asian 16 (0.8%)
Black or African American 396 (19.7%) Living Arrangements
Hispanic or Latino 129 (6.4%) On-Campus 969  (48.3%)
Native Hawaiian or Off-Campus 1,038  (51.7%)

Other Pacific Islander 1 (0.0%)
White 1,369 (68.2%) Average ACT Composite Score 22.8
Two or More Races 78 (3.9%)
Not Reported 10 (0.5%) Average High School GPA 3.343
Gender Average Number of Hours Enrolled 14.8
Female 1,196  (59.6%)
Male 811 (40.4%)
TOPS Scholarship
Received TOPS 1,472  (73.3%)
Did Not Receive TOPS 535 (267%) Source: IR Extract Files
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Freshmen Cohort Profile
Fall 2019 (continued)

Top 5 Majors

Nursing

Biological Sciences
Kinesiology

Business Administration
Psychology

398
192
133
115
86

(139 students have not decided on a major)

Where Students are From
In-State

Out-of State

International

Top 5 Parishes
St. Tammany
Livingston
Tangipahoa

East Baton Rouge
Ascension

1,957
33
17

405
308
290
217
178

(19.8%)
(9.6%)
(6.6%)
(5.7%)
(4.3%)

(97.5%)
(1.6%)
(0.8%)

(20.2%)
(15.3%)
(14.4%)
(10.8%)
(8.9%)

Top States (Not Including Louisiana)

Texas 17
Mississippi 15
Ilinois 3
Alabama, California, Florida, Kentucky 2
Top Countries

Germany 5
Nepal 4
Philippines, Vietnam 2

Note: The Freshmen cohort includes all full-time, first-time,
degree-secking students who started in Fall 2019,
including those who started in Summer 2019 and
continued in the Fall.

Source: IR Extract Files
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