Freshmen Cohort Profile Fall 2019

EO	

Total Freshmen Cohort		2,011	Age		
			Younger Than 25 Years	2,002	(99.8%)
Ethnicity			25 Years of Age and Older	5	(0.2%)
American Indian or Alaskan Na	ative 8	(0.4%)	Average Age		18.13
Asian	16	(0.8%)			
Black or African American	396	(19.7%)	Living Arrangements		
Hispanic or Latino	129	(6.4%)	On-Campus	969	(48.3%)
Native Hawaiian or			Off-Campus	1,038	(51.7%)
Other Pacific Islander	1	(0.0%)	1		, ,
White	1,369	(68.2%)	Average ACT Composite Score	e	22.8
Two or More Races	78	(3.9%)			
Not Reported	10	(0.5%)	Average High School GPA		3.343
r		(11)			
Gender			Average Number of Hours En	rolled	14.8
Female	1,196	(59.6%)			
Male	811	(40.4%)			
		(/			
TOPS Scholarship					
Received TOPS	1,472	(73.3%)			
Did Not Receive TOPS	535	(26.7%)		Source: II	R Extract Files
Did 140t receive 1 O1 3)))	(20.7 70)		Source: 11	LAHACI THES

Freshmen Cohort Profile Fall 2019 (continued)

۳	9
OF	
<u>Р</u>	7

Top 5 Majors			Top States (Not Including Louisiana)	
Nursing	398	(19.8%)	Texas	17
Biological Sciences	192	(9.6%)	Mississippi	15
Kinesiology	133	(6.6%)	Illinois	3
Business Administration	115	(5.7%)	Alabama, California, Florida, Kentucky	2
Psychology	86	(4.3%)	Top Countries	
(139 students have not decided on a major)			Germany	5
W/ 0 1 E			Nepal	4
Where Students are From			Philippines, Vietnam	2
In-State	1,957	(97.5%)	1 milphiles, victium	_
Out-of State	33	(1.6%)		
International	17	(0.8%)		
Top 5 Parishes				
St. Tammany	405	(20.2%)	Note: The Freshmen cohort includes all full-time, first-	time,
Livingston	308	(15.3%)	degree-seeking students who started in Fall 2019	
Tangipahoa	290	(14.4%)	including those who started in Summer 2019 an	
East Baton Rouge	217	(10.8%)	continued in the Fall.	
Ascension	178	(8.9%)	Source: IR Extrac	ct Files